

CIN : L74999DL2003GOI118633



रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

गुणवत्ता, गति एवं पारदर्शिता
(A Government of India Enterprise)

RVNL/SECY/STEX/2019

14th November, 2019

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trade Wing,
Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 542649

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code: RVNL

Sub: Publication of Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2019.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find attached a copy of financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2019, approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th November, 2019 as published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express dated 14.11.2019
2. Rajdhani (Hindi edition) dated 14.11.2019

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

Kalpna

(Kalpana Dubey)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Western Coalfields Limited
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd)

TENDER NOTICE
Tender No. WCL-338-pur-4142/2019-20 (Only through electronic tendering)
Description: Scales for AFDS System of EK-1200 Hydraulic Excavator. Approx Value Rs. 27,55,100. Last date and time of submission: 20.11.2019 upto 3.00 pm. Date and time of opening: 21.11.2019 at 4.00 pm. Tendering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Chandrapur.
Tender No. WCL-338-pur-4142/2019-20 (Only through electronic tendering)
Description: Procurement of Dolomite Powder. Approx Value Rs. 71,40,000. Last date and time of submission: 22.11.2019 upto 4.00 pm. Date and time of opening: 23.11.2019 at 4.00 pm. Tendering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Chandrapur Area, P.O. Chandrapur.
Tender No. WCL-338-pur-4142/2019-20 (Only through electronic tendering)
Description: Open Domestic Tender for Supply of Twp-11 Trailing Cable for Digging, EXG Shovel and 2000 DWRing, Twp-2 Non OTR Tyres, Tubes and Flaps. The detailed Tender is available on e-Procurement portal <http://coindia.tenders.gov.in> or <http://coindia.tenders.nic.in> to opt themselves registered and obtain class II digital signature certificate. Approx Value: Rs. 15,37 lakhs. Last date and time of submission: 27.11.2019 upto 4.00 pm. Date and time of opening: 28.11.2019 at 11.00 am. Tendering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), WCL, Nagpur Area, P.O. Nagpur, Nagpur.
Tender No. WCL-338-pur-4142/2019-20 (Only through electronic tendering)
Description: Open Domestic Tender for Supply of Twp-11 Trailing Cable for Digging, EXG Shovel and 2000 DWRing, Twp-2 Non OTR Tyres, Tubes and Flaps. The detailed Tender is available on e-Procurement portal <http://coindia.tenders.gov.in> or <http://coindia.tenders.nic.in> to opt themselves registered and obtain class II digital signature certificate. Approx Value: Rs. 19,83,000. Twp-2 Rs. 13,05,012. Tendering Authority: Sr. Manager (MM) Admin, WCL, Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur.

Our website <http://westerncoal.in> or <http://procure.gov.in> for further details. Give a missed call on toll free number: 18002023040 to get our apps.

COLAMA COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L21909WB1987PL0205719
Registered Office: Bhanu Building, Kasturba Medical College, B-11, Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001
Email: investor@colama.com, Website: www.colamacommittee.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2019	Half Year ended 30-Sep-2019	Quarter ended 30-Sep-2018	Half Year ended 30-Sep-2018
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.12	0.12	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1.28)	(1.71)	(0.02)	(0.02)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.29)	(1.71)	(0.02)	(0.02)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.29)	(1.71)	(0.02)	(0.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.75	24.75	24.75	24.75
6	Equity Share Capital (Net amount)	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.00)
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (Net amount)	(0.05)	(0.07)	(0.00)	(0.00)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited
Registered Office: Synthesis Biotech Park, C-101, Udaipur, Jaipur, Rajasthan
Phone: (0141) 4433339, Email: info@efrac.com, Website: www.efrac.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN THOUSANDS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30 September 2019	Half Year ended 30 September 2018
1	Total income from Operations	84,83,921	65,57,372
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(46,124,631)	(44,364,368)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(46,124,631)	(44,364,368)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(46,124,631)	(44,364,368)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(18,59)	1,82,04
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	277,903.10	277,903.10
7	Earnings per share of Rs. 100/- each (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items and not annualized)	(16.60)	15.96
8	Basic (Rs.)	(16.60)	15.96
9	Diluted (Rs.)	(16.60)	15.96

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FORM G - INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
(Invitation Regulation 38A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Resolution Process) Regulations, 2016)

Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Limited
Dr. Balwinder Singh Bajaj
CEO & Whole Time Director
CIN: L21909WB1987PL0205719

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.
CIN: L21914DL1979PL000550
Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Half Year ended on 30.09.2019	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018	Half Year ended on 30.09.2018
1	Total income from operations (net)	913	2,054	1,184	2,347
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	77	132	(231)	132
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77	132	(231)	132
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	57	98	(198)	98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	57	98	(198)	98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385	1,385
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71
8	Basic	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71
9	Diluted	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

PROZONE DEVELOPERS AND REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U71900DL1987PL111111
Regd. Off: 105/106, Ground Floor, DDA Scheme 42/1, Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400022

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Half Year ended 30.09.2018
1	Total income from Operations (net)	603.36	278.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(170.20)	(127.93)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(170.20)	(127.93)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(170.20)	(127.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(170.20)	(127.93)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- per share)	5.00	5.00
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	68.87	60.70
8	Basic	68.87	60.70
9	Diluted	68.87	60.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

PROLEC
INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Survey No. 153-218, Supgaipatti Village, Near Rajakot, Kanchipuram District, Tamil Nadu - 621691
CIN: L27107TN1982PL000011 Website: www.prolect.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-Sep-19	Half Year ended 30-Sep-19	Quarter ended 30-Sep-18	Half Year ended 30-Sep-18
1	Total income from Operations	6,817	4,142	8,919	16,239
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	96	(86)	(113)	10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	96	(86)	(113)	10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	278	(86)	(113)	182
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	278	(86)	(113)	182
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,082	1,082	1,082	1,082
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	2.62	0.81	(1.06)	1.67
8	Basic	2.62	0.81	(1.06)	1.67
9	Diluted	2.62	0.81	(1.06)	1.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

DIHARAN SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Off: PGP House, 459 Surfing Road, Newer Block, Chennai-600 034
CIN: L15421TN1987PL014454
Tel: 91-44-2831 1313 Fax: 91-44-2831 2074

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 UNDER IND AS (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half Year ended 30.09.2018
1	Total income from operations	4,372.52	6,037.88	6,657.94	13,084.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(1,991.30)	(2,257.12)	(3,151.19)	(4,218.45)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,991.30)	(2,257.12)	(3,151.19)	(4,218.45)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,991.30)	(2,257.12)	(3,151.19)	(4,218.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,991.30)	(2,257.12)	(3,151.19)	(4,218.45)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,320.00
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	(5.97)	(6.80)	(9.48)	(12.71)
8	Basic	(5.97)	(6.80)	(9.48)	(12.71)
9	Diluted	(5.97)	(6.80)	(9.48)	(12.71)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

PRECISION ELECTRONICS LTD.
CIN: L21914DL1979PL000550
Regd. Office: D-1081, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Half Year ended on 30.09.2019	Quarter ended on 30.09.2018	Half Year ended on 30.09.2018
1	Total income from operations (net)	913	2,054	1,184	2,347
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	77	132	(231)	132
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77	132	(231)	132
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	57	98	(198)	98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	57	98	(198)	98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,385	1,385	1,385	1,385
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71
8	Basic	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71
9	Diluted	0.41	0.71	(1.41)	0.71

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

LIBERTY

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS & FRS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 30th September, 2019	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30th June, 2019	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year 30th September, 2018	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019	Corresponding Half Year ended 30th September, 2018	Year ended 31st March, 2019
1	Total income from operations	13,377.81	16,819.21	16,686.79	30,197.02	31,302.61	60,235.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	242.02	407.65	390.82	649.67	716.10	1,361.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	761.82	409.23	389.11	1,171.05	717.89	1,346.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	561.25	236.30	201.55	797.55	427.98	684.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	561.25	236.30	201.55	797.55	427.98	684.27
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00	1,704.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the A/c of Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	15,810.16
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (of ₹10/- Each) (Net Annualized) (for Continuing and Discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	3.29	1.39	1.18	4.68	2.51	4.02
	Diluted:	3.29	1.39	1.18	4.68	2.51	4.02

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly and half year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.libertyshoes.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
ADESH KUMAR GUPTA
CEO & EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIN: 00415192

Registered Office: Libertyportam, 13th Milestone, G. T. Korai Road, Katil, PO. Bastara, Dist. Karnal - 132114, Haryana
Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Building No. 6, Tower A, DLF Cyber City, Phase II, Gurgaon - 122002, Haryana
E-mail ID: investorcare@libertyshoes.com, Website: www.libertyshoes.com
CIN: L19201HR1986PLD031815

रेल विकास निगम लिमिटेड
Rail Vikas Nigam Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi - 110066
CIN: L74999DL2003GOI1186633, Email: investors@rvnl.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018
1.	Revenue from Operations	3,76,499.83	661,063.98	1,77,257.62	3,76,499.83	661,063.98	1,77,257.62
2.	Other Income	8,246.19	13,514.18	8,536.64	6,249.03	11,519.78	8,539.59
3.	Total Income	3,84,746.02	674,578.16	1,85,794.26	3,82,748.86	6,72,583.76	1,85,797.21
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional Items)	26,603.38	46,222.33	14,776.30	26,603.38	44,225.68	14,777.66
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	26,603.38	46,222.33	14,776.30	24,180.36	47,011.11	11,320.68
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) and other comprehensive income for the period)	24,588.03	39,451.10	12,017.81	22,164.63	40,239.00	8,563.52
7.	Equity Share Capital	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earning per share						
	Basic	1.17	1.89	0.58	1.06	1.93	0.41
	Diluted	1.17	1.89	0.58	1.06	1.93	0.41

Note: 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2019.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Pradeep Gaur)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07243986

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.11.2019

On behalf of the Board
For Precision Electronics Limited
Ashok Kumar Kanodia
Managing Director
DIN: 09022234

